I n d u s t r I a l  M a g n e t I c  s y s t e M s
Industrial Line
Electromagnetic Holding Solenoids
Permanent Magnetic Holding Solenoids
2 www.kendrion.com
Industrial Line
Kendrion N.V. is one of the leading ma-
nufacturers of solenoids and electroma-

[W]
Thickness of
counter plate
[mm]
Thread
x depth
[mm]
Clearance
(x)
[mm]
Cable- /
Lead length
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
GT015B011 15 x 12 36 2 2 M3x6 5,5 200 0,02
GT018B001 18 x 11 45 1.4 2 M3x5 6,5 200 0,02
GT025B001 25 x 20 140 3.1 3 M4x6 10 200 0,06
GT032B001 32 x 22 230 3.5 3.6 M4x6 13,5 200 0,1
GT040B001 40 x 25.5 475 5.1 4.5 M5x8 17 200 0,2
GT050B001 50 x 27 750 6.2 6 M5x8 21,5 200 0,3
GT063B001 63 x 30 1000 7.9 7 M8x12 27 200 0,6
GT070B001 70 x 35 1500 12 8 M8x12 29 200 0,9
GT080B001 80 x 38 1800 14.9 10 M8x12 34 200 1,2
GT090B001 90 x 42 2400 14 10 M8x12 37 200 1,7
GT100B001 100 x 43 3400 20.6 10.5 M10x15 45 300 2
GT150B001 150 x 56 9000 37 17 M16x24 57 300 6
GT180B001 180 x 63 15000 49 21 M24x36 71 300 10
GT250B001 250 x 80 30000 90 29 M24x36 98 300 26
Ordering Example
GT025B001.10
100 % ED; 24 V DC; 3.1 Watt

power
[W]
Thickness of
counter plate
[mm]
Thread
x depth
[mm]
Clearance
(x)
[mm]
Lead length
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
GT015H050 15 x 12 45 1.4 1.5 M3x5 5,2 200 0,01
GT020H030 20 x 15 112 2.2 2.5 M3x5 7,5 200 0,03
GT025H060 25 x 20 240 3.2 3.5 M4x6 9 200 0,06
GT030H060 30 x 25 355 4.1 4 M4x6 11 200 0,10
GT040H060 40 x 27 740 5.9 6 M5x8 14,5 200 0,20
GT050H170 50 x 30 1250 7.5 7.5 M6x9 18 200 0,40
GT060H050 60 x 35 1730 10.3 8.5 M8x12 22 200 0,70
GT070H130 70 x 35 2310 12.1 10.5 M10x14 25 200 1,00
GT080H040 80 x 38 3190 14.9 12 M12x18 29 200 1,40
GT090H050 90 x 42 3880 17.8 13 M14x21 33 200 1,80
GT100H030 100 x 40 4890 18.4 14.4 M16x24 36 200 2,20
Additional Information
Air gap adjustments are not possible, as otherwise the holding forces will not be effective. Furthermore, it has to be observed that
the anchor plate can only be used if the holding surface is polished.
Ordering Example
GT025H060
100 % ED; 24 V DC; 3.2 Watt
12 www.kendrion.com
Industrial Line: Electromagnetic Holding Solenoid
Electromagnetic Holding Solenoid – Series 10 331
This series excels by its extremely flat design and a through-hole
for spindle or shaft attachment.
The connection is made by free braids on the rear of the housing.
The magnet housing is zinced and the coil is vacuum potted.
The mounting is achieved by means of one resp. several central
bores which are accessible from the pole surface.
The product range includes 3 sizes with a magnet diameter of
56, 110 and 170 mm and a holding force of 750 – 5000 N.
This series is preferably used in the handling and robotics area,
where installation space is narrow, flat and limited by the custo-
mer.
Lateral force loading equates to a displacement force Fv of ap-
proximately 1/4 FH.
Technical Data
Standard nominal voltage: 24 V DC
Duty cycle: 100% ED
Insulation class: E
Accessories
You find suitable anchor plates on page 24.
1= Mounting surface   2=  Holding surface / pole surface  3= Mounting bore   4= Electrical connection   x= Clearance / Lead exit
Cross Sections
Type 10 33106A00 Type 10 33111A00 Type 10 33117A00
13www.kendrion.com
Technical Data
Designation Diameter
x height
[mm]
Max. holding
force
[N]
Nominal
power
[W]
Thickness of
counter plate
[mm]
Mounting
bore(s)
[mm]
Clearance
(x)
[mm]
Lead length
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
10 33106A00 56 x 13 750 7.1 4 11 24 300 0,20
10 33111A00 110 x 21 2050 14.7 6 3 x 11 50 300 1,00
10 33117A00 170 x 29 5000 31.4 10 3 x 11 77 300 3,00
Holding Force Curves
Holding forces FH depending on air gap δL between holding solenoid and workpiece and on the indicated layer thickness of the
counter plate. The values are valid for workpieces of material S235JR with 100% coverage of the holding surface, 90% of nominal
voltage and warmed up condition (appr. 70 K excessive temperature without additional heat dissipation).
10 33106A00 10 33111A00 10 33117A00
Layer thickness ≙ material thickness:
a = 1.5 mm b = 4 mm
Layer thickness ≙ material thickness:
a =  2 mm b = 4 mm
c = 10 mm
Layer thickness ≙ material thickness:
a = 1 mm b = 3 mm
c = 6 mm
Ordering Example
10 33111A00
100 % ED; 24 V DC; 14.7 Watt
14 www.kendrion.com
Industrial Line: Electromagnetic Holding Solenoid
Cross Section
Technical Data
Standard nominal voltage: 24 V DC
Duty cycle: 100% ED
Insulation class: E
Electromagnetic Holding Solenoid – Series 10 310
The electromagnetic holding rods are DC holding systems. The
magnetic circuit which is open in switched on condition allows to
hold ferromagnetic workpieces. The coil is vacuum potted.
For mounting there are thread bores at the bottom side of the de-
vice. The electrical connection is made at two connecting screws
which are easily accessible within the device and can be reached
via a Pg gland. This gland can be screwed in alternately from the
side or from the bottom.
The program explains 10 different sizes with a length of 100 to
600 mm and a width of 32 or 60 mm.
These solenoid systems are preferably used in general machi-
ne building, for handling and in safety technology for machine
building.
Lateral force loading equates to a displacement force Fv of ap-
proximately 1/4 FH.
1= Mounting surface   2= Electrical connection   3=  Holding surface / pole surface   4= Mounting thread   5= Pg gland   x= Clearance  l= Length
x1
= Clearance mounting side   x2
= Clearance on the face
15www.kendrion.com
Technical Data
Designation Length (l)
 x width x hight
[mm]
Max. holding
force
[N]
Nominal
power
[W]
Thickness of
counter plate
[mm]
Thread
x depth
[mm]
Clearance
 (x1)
[mm]
Clearance
 (x2)
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
10 31001A1 101.5 x 32 x 31 880 6.5 8 M6x10 12 8,5 0,60
10 31002A1 151.5 x 32 x 31 1500 10.5 8 M6x10 12 8,5 1,00
10 31003A1 201.5 x 32 x 31 2100 12.9 8 M6x10 12 8,5 1,20
10 31004A1 401.5 x 32 x 31 4700 24 8 M6x10 12 8,5 2,60
10 31005A1 501.5 x 32 x 31 6000 30.6 8 M6x10 12 8,5 3,20
10 31006A1 601.5 x 32 x 31 7200 45.7 8 M6x10 12 8,5 4,00
10 31007A00 151.5 x 60 x 49 2600 22.3 10 M8x12 18 10 2,20
10 31008A00 202.0 x 60 x 49 3750 30.2 10 M8x12 18 10 3,10
10 31009A00 502.0 x 60 x 49 10400 64.9 10 M8x12 18 10 8,00
Holding Force Curves
Holding forces FH depending on air gap δL between holding solenoid and workpiece and on the indicated layer thickness of the
counter plate. The values are valid for workpieces of material S235JR with 100% coverage of the holding surface, 90% of nominal
voltage and warmed up condition (appr. 70 K excessive temperature without additional heat dissipation).
10 31001A1 10 31002A1 10 31003A1
Layer thickness ≙ material thickness:
a = 8 mm    c = 1,5 mm  a = 8 mm  c = 1,5 mm  a = 8 mm  c = 1,5 mm
b = 3 mm      b = 3 mm      b = 3 mm
Ordering Example
10 31001A1
100 % ED; 24 V DC; 6.5 Watt
Layer thickness ≙ material thickness: Layer thickness ≙ material thickness:
16 www.kendrion.com
Industrial Line: Electromagnetic Holding Solenoid
Holding Force Curves
Holding forces FH depending on air gap δL between holding solenoid and workpiece and on the indicated layer thickness of the
counter plate. The values are valid for workpieces of material S235JR with 100% coverage of the holding surface, 90% of nominal
voltage and warmed up condition (appr. 70 K excessive temperature without additional heat dissipation).
10 31004A1 10 31005A1 10 31006A1
Layer thickness ≙ material thickness:
d = 10 mm    e = 5 mm   d = 10 mm e = 5 mm   d = 10 mm e = 5 mm
f = 2,5 mm     f = 2,5 mm    f = 2,5 mm
10 31007A00 10 31008A00 10 31009A00
Layer thickness ≙ material thickness:
a = 8 mm    c = 1,5 mm  a = 8 mm  c = 1,5 mm   a = 8 mm  c = 1,5 mm
b = 3 mm     b = 3 mm     b = 3 mm
Layer thickness ≙ material thickness: Layer thickness ≙ material thickness:
Layer thickness ≙ material thickness: Layer thickness ≙ material thickness:
17www.kendrion.com
Notes – Electromagnetic Holding Solenoids
18 www.kendrion.com
Industrial Line: Permanent Magnetic Holding Solenoid
Technical Data
Standard nominal voltage: 24 V DC
Duty cycle: 25% ED
Insulation class: E
Permanent Magnetic Holding Solenoid – Series 01 310
These permanent magnetic holding rods are electrically switcha-
ble holding solenoids. They consist of a permanent magnet and
a DC-excited coil (vacuum potted) to neutralize the permanent
magnetic field at the pole surface. The open magnetic circuit al-
lows to hold ferromagnetic workpieces.
For mounting there are thread bores at the bottom side of the de-
vice. The electrical connection is made at two connecting screws
which are easily accessible within the device and can be reached
via a Pg gland. This gland can be screwed in alternately from the
side or from the bottom.
The programm explains two different sizes with a lenght of 150 or
200 mm and a width of 60 mm.
These systems are preferably used where long holding times wi-
thout energy consumption are required and a load or workpieces
must be held reliably and safely in the case of power failure.
These solenoids are maintenance-free and primarily used in au-
tomation and safety engineering.
Lateral force loading equates to a displacement force Fv of ap-
proximately 1/4 FH.
Cross Section
Safety note
The attractive or repulsive forces of the permanent magnet
can cause skin-contusion through sudden collide, even with
larger distances.
1= Mounting surface   2= Electrical connection   3=  Holding surface / pole surface   4= Mounting thread   5= Pg gland   x= Clearance  l= Length
x1
= Clearance mounting side   x2
= Clearance on the face
19www.kendrion.com
01 31007A00 01 31008A00
Technical Data
Designation Length (l)

counter plate. The values are valid for workpieces of material S235JR with 100% coverage of the holding surface, 90% of nominal
voltage and warmed up condition (appr. 70 K excessive temperature without additional heat dissipation).
Ordering Example
01 31007A00
25 % ED; 24 V DC; 27.9 Watt
Layer thickness ≙ material thickness:
a = 6 mm b = 3 mm
Layer thickness ≙ material thickness:
a = 6 mm b = 3 mm
20 www.kendrion.com
Industrial Line: Permanent Magnetic Holding Solenoid
Permanent Magnetic Holding Solenoid Series 01 320
These permanent magnetic holding solenoids are electrically
switchable holding systems. They consist of a permanent ma-
gnet and a DC-excited coil to neutralize the permanent magnetic
field at the pole surfaces.
The open magnetic circuit allows to hold ferromagnetic work-
pieces.
These systems are used where in currentless state a load, a
workpiece or machine parts must be held reliably and safely. The
magnet housing is completely zinced and the coil is vacuum pot-
ted.
Lateral force loading equates to a displacement force Fv of ap-
proximately 1/4 FH.
Safety note
The attractive or repulsive forces of the permanent magnet
can cause skin-contusion through sudden collide, even with
larger distances. It is therfore absolutely essential to use pro-
tective gloves.
Technical Data
Standard nominal voltage: 24 V DC
Duty cycle: 25% ED / 100% ED
Lenght of the braid: ca. 200 mm
Insulation class: E
Accessories
You find suitable anchor plates on page 24.
1= Mounting surface   2=  Holding surface / pole surface  3= Electrical connection   4= Mounting thread   x= Clearance / Lead exit
Cross Section
Type 01 32003B00 to 01 32015B00
and 01 32003A1
Type 01 32002B00
21www.kendrion.com
Series 01 320...B ; 24 V DC ; 25% ED
Technical Data
Designation Diameter
x height
[mm]
Max. holding
force
[N]
Nominal
power
[W]
Thickness of
counter plate
[mm]
Thread
x depth
[mm]
Clearance
(x)
[mm]
Lead length
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
01 32002B00 20 x 22 40 3.6 2.5 M4x4.5 10 200 0,04
01 32003B00 35 x 28 160 4.6 3 M4x5 15 200 0,15
01 32005B00 55 x 36 420 8.9 4.5 M5x5 23 200 0,50
01 32007B00 70 x 45 720 13.3 6 M8x5 30 200 0,90
01 32009B00 90 x 48 1200 21.7 7.5 M8x7.5 39 200 1,50
01 32010B00 105 x 56 1600 28 9 M10x10 47 300 2,70
01 32015B00 150 x 63 3500 40.5 12.5 M16x16 68 300 6,40

[kg]
01 32003A1 32.2 x 40 260 6.2 4 M4x4.7 13 200 0,2
Ordering Example
01 32002B00
25 % ED; 24V DC; 3.6 Watt
Ordering Example
01 32003A1
100 % ED; 24V DC; 6.2 Watt
22 www.kendrion.com
Industrial Line: Permanent Magnetic Holding Solenoid
Holding Force Curves
Holding forces FH depending on air gap δL between holding solenoid and workpiece and on the indicated layer thickness of the
counter plate. The values are valid for workpieces of material S235JR with 100% coverage of the holding surface, 90% of nominal
voltage and warmed up condition (appr. 70 K excessive temperature without additional heat dissipation).
01 32002B00 01 32003B00 01 32005B00
Layer thickness ≙ material thickness: 2.5 mm Layer thickness ≙ material thickness: 4.5 mmLayer thickness ≙ material thickness: 3 mm
01 32007B00 01 32009B00 01 32010B00
Layer thickness ≙ material thickness: 6 mm Layer thickness ≙ material thickness: 9 mmLayer thickness ≙ material thickness: 7.5 mm
23www.kendrion.com
Holding Force Curves
Holding forces FH depending on air gap δL between holding solenoid and workpiece and on the indicated layer thickness of the
counter plate. The values are valid for workpieces of material S235JR with 100% coverage of the holding surface, 90% of nominal
voltage and warmed up condition (appr. 70 K excessive temperature without additional heat dissipation).
01 32015B00
Layer thickness ≙ material thickness: 12.5 mm
Notes – Permanent Magnetic Holding Solenoids
01 32003A1
Layer thickness ≙ material thickness: 4 mm
24 www.kendrion.com
Industrial Line: General Accessories
Anchor Plates
The anchor plate has to be selected according to the size of the
holding solenoid. The plates are designed for the optimum hol-
ding forces and are larger in diameter than the corresponding
holding solenoids. This allows for an easier fixation on the sole-
noid while mounting. If the anchor thickness is smaller or mate-
rials with an inferior surface quality are used the holding force is
reduced. The complete anchor is protected against corrosion by
a zinc layer. The mounting is achieved by a through-going thread
boring.
For application and use of the anchor plates are the technical
explanations on page 26 obsered!
General Accessories
Designation Dimensions [mm]
Diameter (a) x thickness (b)
Mounting thread (c)
GT015B001-200 17 x 4 M3
GT018B001-200 22 x 4 M3
GT025B001-200 28 x 4 M4
GT032B001-200 37 x 4 M4
GT040B001-200 42 x 7 M5
GT050B001-200 58 x 8 M5
GT063B001-200 65 x 10 M6
GT070B001-200 72 x 11 M8
GT080B001-200 82 x 13 M10
GT090B001-200 92 x 14 M10
GT100B001-200 107 x 15 M12
Cross Section
25www.kendrion.com
Notes
26 www.kendrion.com
Industrial Line
It is determined by the unfavourable resi-